
Rosemont (3-15,2-6 United East) -vs- Valley Forge (4-14,1-8 United East)
01/27/26 at University of Valley Forge Gymnasium, Phoenixville, PA

 
 

 
 
Rosemont 63

Valley Forge 61

Date: 01/27/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 52
Site: University of Valley Forge Gymnasium, Phoenixville, PA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Rosemont 35 28 63
Valley Forge 32 29 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Moore,Brandon * 33 6-8 2-2 1-2 0-5 5 4 0 2 0 5 15
02 Jones,Ty * 37 4-6 2-4 2-2 2-2 4 2 5 2 0 3 12
03 Taylor,Chris * 35 4-12 3-5 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 2 12
12 Jackson,Tyler * 25 4-9 2-5 0-1 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 1 10
01 Gomez,Zaki * 39 4-12 0-4 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 4 0 2 9
13 Scarpulla,Tyler 18 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 3
10 Wilder,Dallas 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 1 2
11 Mason,Jaylyn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-53 9-20 6-11 10-15 25 15 11 15 0 14 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67 % 6-12   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 10-23   43.48 % 3-8   37.50 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 24-53   45.3 % 9-20   45.0 % 6-11   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Pierre,Denzel * 34 7-14 5-11 2-2 2-3 5 2 1 4 0 3 21
02 Reece,Isaiah * 37 7-9 0-0 2-3 3-5 8 1 2 5 3 1 16
04 Jones,Kyle * 27 3-5 0-1 2-4 4-6 10 3 2 4 0 1 8
01 McKenney-George,Dominik * 32 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 6 1 0 1 5
21 Metivia,Christian * 24 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
05 Broady,Michael 15 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 3
10 Cesar,Jaden 6 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Brice,Jason 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Daughtry,Herbert 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Branham,Ace 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Dowdie,Deven 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-45 7-23 10-14 9-22 31 12 16 21 4 6 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-22   54.55 % 1-9   11.11 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 10-23   43.48 % 6-14   42.86 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 22-45   48.9 % 7-23   30.4 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Pierre,Denzel Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rosemont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valley Forge
19:31 MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,DENZEL

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,ZAKI --
MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,ZAKI 18:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,DENZEL
18:30 MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,DENZEL

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KYLE
FOUL  by JACKSON,TYLER 18:18

18:07 MISS JUMPER by REECE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRANDON --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,BRANDON(in the paint) 17:51 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JONES,TY --
FOUL  by MOORE,BRANDON 17:40

17:40 MISS FT by JONES,KYLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:40 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by JONES,KYLE
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 17:24 5-1 V 4
ASSIST  by JONES,TY --

17:03 MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,DENZEL
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,ZAKI --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,BRANDON(in the paint) 16:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLE
16:24 5-3 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,DENZEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by METIVIA,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by GOMEZ,ZAKI(in the paint) 16:05
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TY --
GOOD TIPIN by JONES,TY(in the paint) 16:00 7-3 V 4

15:50 7-5 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by REECE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIERRE,DENZEL

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CHRIS 15:26 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by JONES,TY --

15:01 MISS LAYUP by REECE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 14:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLE
14:20 TURNOVER  by JONES,KYLE

SUB OUT by MOORE,BRANDON 14:20
SUB IN by SCARPULLA,TYLER 14:20
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER 14:14
SUB IN by WILDER,DALLAS 14:14
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TY(in the paint) 14:02 12-5 V 7

13:49 TURNOVER  by PIERRE,DENZEL
STEAL  by WILDER,DALLAS 13:49

13:33 SUB OUT by JONES,KYLE
13:33 SUB IN by BROADY,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by WILDER,DALLAS(in the paint) 13:33
13:33 BLOCK  by REECE,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,ZAKI --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:28

13:07 12-7 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by REECE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROADY,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CHRIS 12:38
-- REBOUND DEF by REECE,ISAIAH

12:28 12-9 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by REECE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCKENNEY-GEORGE,DOMI

12:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,ZAKI 12:21
SUB IN by MASON,JAYLYN 12:21
TURNOVER  by MASON,JAYLYN 12:11



12:01 12-11 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by REECE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCKENNEY-GEORGE,DOMI

FOUL  by WILDER,DALLAS 12:01
12:01 12-12 GOOD FT by REECE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by JONES,TY 11:50
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHRIS 11:50
SUB OUT by WILDER,DALLAS 11:50
SUB IN by GOMEZ,ZAKI 11:50
SUB IN by MOORE,BRANDON 11:50
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER 11:50
TURNOVER  by MASON,JAYLYN 11:46

11:37 MISS 3PTR by BROADY,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYLYN --
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 11:30

11:30 STEAL  by PIERRE,DENZEL
11:17 MISS 3PTR by METIVIA,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by REECE,ISAIAH
11:05 12-15 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,DENZEL

-- ASSIST  by MCKENNEY-GEORGE,DOMI
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,TYLER(in the paint) 10:37 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by MASON,JAYLYN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:35

10:12 MISS 3PTR by BROADY,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,DENZEL

FOUL  by SCARPULLA,TYLER 10:00
10:00 14-16 H 2 GOOD FT by PIERRE,DENZEL
10:00 14-17 H 3 GOOD FT by PIERRE,DENZEL

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 09:32 17-17
09:22 17-19 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by REECE,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by SCARPULLA,TYLER(in the paint) 09:12 19-19
09:07 TURNOVER  by REECE,ISAIAH

STEAL  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 09:07
SUB OUT by MASON,JAYLYN 08:48
SUB IN by JONES,TY 08:48
MISS LAYUP by SCARPULLA,TYLER(in the paint) 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BROADY,MICHAEL
08:37 TURNOVER  by BROADY,MICHAEL

STEAL  by JACKSON,TYLER 08:37
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:35 21-19 V 2

08:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:35 SUB OUT by MCKENNEY-GEORGE,DOMI
08:35 SUB OUT by REECE,ISAIAH
08:35 SUB OUT by METIVIA,CHRISTIAN
08:35 SUB IN by JONES,KYLE
08:35 SUB IN by CESAR,JADEN
08:35 SUB IN by DOWDIE,DEVEN

SUB OUT by SCARPULLA,TYLER 08:35
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHRIS 08:35

08:13 TURNOVER  by DOWDIE,DEVEN
STEAL  by MOORE,BRANDON 08:13

08:08 FOUL  by DOWDIE,DEVEN
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CHRIS(in the paint) 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,DENZEL
07:50 21-21 GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,DENZEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CESAR,JADEN
07:02 TURNOVER  by PIERRE,DENZEL

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CHRIS(in the paint) 06:53
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TY 06:42 24-21 V 3
ASSIST  by JACKSON,TYLER --



06:27 24-23 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CESAR,JADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOWDIE,DEVEN

FOUL  by JONES,TY 06:27
06:27 24-24 GOOD FT by CESAR,JADEN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER 06:27
SUB IN by SCARPULLA,TYLER 06:27

06:15 SUB OUT by BROADY,MICHAEL
06:15 SUB OUT by PIERRE,DENZEL
06:15 SUB IN by REECE,ISAIAH
06:15 SUB IN by BRICE,JASON

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CHRIS 06:00 27-24 V 3
05:55 TURNOVER  by JONES,KYLE
05:34 TURNOVER  by REECE,ISAIAH

STEAL  by MOORE,BRANDON 05:34
TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRANDON 05:34
MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,ZAKI 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWDIE,DEVEN
05:17 FOUL  by JONES,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CHRIS 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BRICE,JASON

04:41 MISS 3PTR by BRICE,JASON
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,ZAKI(in the paint) 04:25 29-24 V 5
ASSIST  by SCARPULLA,TYLER --

04:15 TURNOVER  by DOWDIE,DEVEN
STEAL  by MOORE,BRANDON 04:15
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHRIS(in the paint) 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLE
03:31 MISS 3PTR by DOWDIE,DEVEN

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KYLE
03:27 29-26 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by JONES,KYLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JONES,TY 03:16
03:16 STEAL  by REECE,ISAIAH
02:59 29-28 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BRICE,JASON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REECE,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,BRANDON 02:35 32-28 V 4
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,CHRIS --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:31

02:27 SUB OUT by CESAR,JADEN
02:27 SUB OUT by DOWDIE,DEVEN
02:27 SUB OUT by BRICE,JASON
02:27 SUB IN by PIERRE,DENZEL
02:27 SUB IN by METIVIA,CHRISTIAN
02:27 SUB IN by DAUGHTRY,HERBERT
02:08 32-30 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KYLE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JONES,TY 02:02
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER 02:02
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CHRIS(in the paint) 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLE
FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 01:50

01:41 TURNOVER  by DAUGHTRY,HERBERT
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHRIS 01:41
SUB IN by JONES,TY 01:41

01:19 FOUL  by METIVIA,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by SCARPULLA,TYLER 01:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCARPULLA,TYLER 01:09 33-30 V 3

00:55 TURNOVER  by JONES,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by SCARPULLA,TYLER(in the paint) 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTRY,HERBERT
FOUL  by MOORE,BRANDON 00:27

00:27 33-31 V 2 GOOD FT by DAUGHTRY,HERBERT(fastbreak)



00:27 33-32 V 1 GOOD FT by DAUGHTRY,HERBERT(fastbreak)
00:27 SUB OUT by DAUGHTRY,HERBERT
00:27 SUB IN by BRANHAM,ACE

SUB OUT by MOORE,BRANDON 00:27
SUB IN by WILDER,DALLAS 00:27
GOOD LAYUP by WILDER,DALLAS(in the paint) 00:05 35-32 V 3
MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,ZAKI 00:05
REBOUND OFF by WILDER,DALLAS --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rosemont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valley Forge
20:00 SUB OUT by BRANHAM,ACE
20:00 SUB IN by MCKENNEY-GEORGE,DOMI

SUB OUT by WILDER,DALLAS 20:00
SUB OUT by SCARPULLA,TYLER 20:00
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHRIS 20:00
SUB IN by MOORE,BRANDON 20:00
FOUL  by JACKSON,TYLER 19:41

19:32 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNEY-GEORGE,DOMI
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KYLE

19:28 35-34 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by JONES,KYLE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CHRIS(in the paint) 19:09

19:09 BLOCK  by REECE,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON(in the paint) 19:03 37-34 V 3
ASSIST  by JONES,TY --

18:39 37-37 GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,DENZEL
18:37 FOUL TECH by PIERRE,DENZEL

GOOD FT by MOORE,BRANDON(fastbreak) 18:37 38-37 V 1
MISS FT by MOORE,BRANDON(fastbreak) 18:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 18:13

18:00 MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,DENZEL
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KYLE

17:50 TURNOVER  by PIERRE,DENZEL
STEAL  by MOORE,BRANDON 17:50
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:45 40-37 V 3

17:24 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by METIVIA,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by MOORE,BRANDON 17:05
SUB IN by WILDER,DALLAS 17:05

16:52 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNEY-GEORGE,DOMI
-- REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,DENZEL

16:46 TURNOVER  by METIVIA,CHRISTIAN
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TYLER(in the paint) 16:26

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLE
FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 16:06

16:06 MISS FT by JONES,KYLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER 16:06
SUB IN by SCARPULLA,TYLER 16:06

16:06 40-38 V 2 GOOD FT by JONES,KYLE
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 15:35

15:19 FOUL  by JONES,KYLE
15:19 TURNOVER  by JONES,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,ZAKI 14:47
REBOUND OFF by WILDER,DALLAS --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TY 14:34



-- REBOUND DEF by REECE,ISAIAH
FOUL  by WILDER,DALLAS 14:31

14:27 TURNOVER  by METIVIA,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 14:27
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CHRIS 13:55 43-38 V 5

13:42 43-40 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MCKENNEY-GEORGE,DOMI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 13:11

13:11 SUB OUT by METIVIA,CHRISTIAN
13:11 SUB IN by DOWDIE,DEVEN

SUB OUT by WILDER,DALLAS 13:11
SUB IN by MOORE,BRANDON 13:11

12:57 43-43 GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,DENZEL
-- ASSIST  by MCKENNEY-GEORGE,DOMI

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,BRANDON 12:22
12:22 BLOCK  by REECE,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND DEF by REECE,ISAIAH
12:22 TURNOVER  by DOWDIE,DEVEN

STEAL  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 12:22
12:22 FOUL  by DOWDIE,DEVEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:22
12:14 SUB OUT by JONES,KYLE
12:14 SUB IN by BROADY,MICHAEL

FOUL  by MOORE,BRANDON 12:06
TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRANDON 12:06

11:55 43-46 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,DENZEL
-- ASSIST  by MCKENNEY-GEORGE,DOMI

11:38 FOUL  by MCKENNEY-GEORGE,DOMI
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,BRANDON 11:30 45-46 H 1
ASSIST  by SCARPULLA,TYLER --

11:10 45-49 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENNEY-GEORGE,DOMI
-- ASSIST  by BROADY,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by SCARPULLA,TYLER 10:51
10:51 STEAL  by PIERRE,DENZEL
10:44 TURNOVER  by PIERRE,DENZEL

STEAL  by MOORE,BRANDON 10:44
MISS JUMPER by SCARPULLA,TYLER 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by REECE,ISAIAH
10:31 45-52 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BROADY,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by MCKENNEY-GEORGE,DOMI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:30
TURNOVER  by SCARPULLA,TYLER 10:18
SUB OUT by SCARPULLA,TYLER 10:13
SUB IN by WILDER,DALLAS 10:13
FOUL  by JONES,TY 10:08

09:48 MISS LAYUP by BROADY,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TY 09:19
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,CHRIS --

09:15 FOUL  by DOWDIE,DEVEN
MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,ZAKI 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,DENZEL
08:46 45-55 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,DENZEL

-- ASSIST  by REECE,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CHRIS 08:24
SUB OUT by MOORE,BRANDON 08:24
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER 08:24
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TYLER(in the paint) 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWDIE,DEVEN
07:55 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNEY-GEORGE,DOMI

-- REBOUND OFF by REECE,ISAIAH
FOUL  by WILDER,DALLAS 07:53



07:53 SUB OUT by PIERRE,DENZEL
07:53 SUB IN by BRICE,JASON

SUB IN by MOORE,BRANDON 07:53
SUB OUT by WILDER,DALLAS 07:53

07:26 45-57 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by REECE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOWDIE,DEVEN

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,BRANDON 06:59 48-57 H 9
ASSIST  by JACKSON,TYLER --

06:43 MISS 3PTR by BROADY,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TY --
GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,ZAKI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:38 50-57 H 7

06:13 TURNOVER  by REECE,ISAIAH
STEAL  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 06:13
GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,ZAKI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:10 52-57 H 5

05:55 TURNOVER  by MCKENNEY-GEORGE,DOMI
STEAL  by JONES,TY 05:55
MISS LAYUP by GOMEZ,ZAKI(in the paint) 05:46
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TY --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,BRANDON(in the paint) 05:35 54-57 H 3
ASSIST  by JONES,TY --

05:30 SUB OUT by DOWDIE,DEVEN
05:30 SUB IN by PIERRE,DENZEL
05:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:26 SUB OUT by BRICE,JASON
05:26 SUB IN by DOWDIE,DEVEN
05:08 TURNOVER  by REECE,ISAIAH

STEAL  by JONES,TY 05:08
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TY 04:55 57-57

04:39 TURNOVER  by REECE,ISAIAH
STEAL  by JONES,TY 04:39
GOOD JUMPER by GOMEZ,ZAKI(fastbreak) 04:32 59-57 V 2

04:19 MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,DENZEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYLER --

03:52 FOUL  by REECE,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CHRIS 03:52 60-57 V 3

03:52 SUB OUT by BROADY,MICHAEL
03:52 SUB OUT by DOWDIE,DEVEN
03:52 SUB IN by JONES,KYLE
03:52 SUB IN by BRANHAM,ACE

MISS FT by TAYLOR,CHRIS 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLE

03:37 MISS JUMPER by BRANHAM,ACE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,ZAKI 03:17

03:17 BLOCK  by METIVIA,CHRISTIAN
03:17 SUB OUT by REECE,ISAIAH
03:17 SUB IN by METIVIA,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by METIVIA,CHRISTIAN
02:56 MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,DENZEL

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 02:27

02:27 STEAL  by JONES,KYLE
FOUL  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 02:26

02:26 60-58 V 2 GOOD FT by BRANHAM,ACE(fastbreak)
02:26 MISS FT by BRANHAM,ACE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRANDON --
02:02 FOUL  by JONES,KYLE

MISS FT by GOMEZ,ZAKI 02:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GOMEZ,ZAKI 01:56 61-58 V 3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:56

01:56 SUB OUT by BRANHAM,ACE



01:56 SUB IN by REECE,ISAIAH
01:42 MISS JUMPER by MCKENNEY-GEORGE,DOMI

-- REBOUND OFF by REECE,ISAIAH
FOUL  by MOORE,BRANDON 01:36

01:36 61-59 V 2 GOOD FT by REECE,ISAIAH
01:36 MISS FT by REECE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRANDON --
01:15 FOUL  by METIVIA,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by JONES,TY 01:15 62-59 V 3
GOOD FT by JONES,TY 01:15 63-59 V 4

00:56 MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,DENZEL
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,ZAKI --
TURNOVER  by JONES,TY 00:41

00:41 STEAL  by PIERRE,DENZEL
00:35 63-61 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by REECE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,KYLE
00:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 00:20
00:20 STEAL  by MCKENNEY-GEORGE,DOMI
00:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:06 MISS JUMPER by JONES,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TY --
00:04 FOUL  by PIERRE,DENZEL

MISS FT by JACKSON,TYLER(fastbreak) 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by REECE,ISAIAH

00:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03


